# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3669692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI, LTD.	10/26/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5-1, TAITO 1-CHOME, TAITO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	110-0016

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8376236	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-434-1500 Phone: Email: jqilman@s-n-h.com

**Correspondent Name:** STAAS AND HALSEY LLP Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0970.1045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. PITCHER
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Pitcher/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=40Y9339-Assignment#page1.tif source=40Y9339-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 037348 FRAME: 0861 503623061

Docket No. 0970.1045

**U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, HITACHI, LTD., a corporation of Japan and having a principal place

of business at 6-6, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8280, Japan

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), is a co-owner of the following U.S. patent by assignment as

recorded in the USPTO at Reel/Frame 026706/0982 on August 1, 2011:

U.S. Patent No. 8,376,236 issued February 19, 2013, entitled:

CONTACTLESS IC LABEL

WHEREAS, TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan and having

a principal place of business at 5-1, Taito 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-0016 Japan,

(hereinafter, ASSIGNEE), a co-owner of said U.S. Patent, desires to acquire the entire

right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR in the said U.S. Patent;

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration paid to the

undersigned ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive, right, title and

interest of the aforesaid U.S. patent and to any patent or patents issuing therefrom or

from any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application

based thereon, for the full term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted and

including any extensions thereof.

The ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree, when requested by the other, to do all

acts which the other may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing,

maintaining and enforcing protection for said U.S. Patent, including in the preparation

and prosecution of any other related application(s) and the issuance of any other related

patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in

any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to

-1-

PATENT REEL: 037348 FRAME: 0862 same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swom testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

The ASSIGNOR covenants with the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey same as herein expressed.

1 dopen 26,201.

Nov. 17, 2015

For	HITACHI,	LTD.
Sig	nature	

Date

Witness

Corporate Officer

General Manager

intellectual Property Division

(Authorized Signing Officer)

Takahide SHUDC

Manager

IP Administration Department

IP Management Division

Intellectual Property Division

For TOPPAN PRINTING CO., LTD.

Signature

Date

Witness

Tsuneaki Hagiwara

General Manager, Legal Department

Masamitsu Sawatake

Manager, Legal Department